SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA



ITEM: 19.17 (ID # 24028) MEETING DATE: Tuesday, May 21, 2024

FROM : TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR:

SUBJECT: TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR: Public Hearing on the Recommendation for Distribution of Excess Proceeds for Tax Sale No. 217, Item 4489. Last assessed to: Maria E. Gast. District 2. [\$9,827-Fund 65595 Excess Proceeds from Tax Sale]

RECOMMENDED MOTION: That the Board of Supervisors:

- 1. Approve the claim from Maria E. Gast, last assessee for payment of excess proceeds resulting from the Tax Collector's public auction sale associated with parcel 383195009;
- 2. Authorize and direct the Auditor-Controller to issue a warrant to Maria E. Gast in the amount of \$9,827.20, no sooner than ninety days from the date of this order, unless an appeal has been filed in Superior Court, pursuant to the California Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4675.

ACTION:Policy

Matthew Jennings, Treasurer-Tax Collector 5/8/2024

MINUTES OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On motion of Supervisor Perez, seconded by Supervisor Spiegel and duly carried, IT WAS ORDERED that the above matter is approved as recommended.

Jeffries, Spiegel, Washington and Perez
None
Gutierrez
May 21, 2024
Tax Collector

Kimberly A. Rector Clerk of the Board By: Chan Dep

SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

FINANCIAL DATA	Current Fiscal Year:	Next Fiscal Year:	Total Cost:	Ongo	oing Cost
COST	\$ 9,827	\$0	\$ 9,827		\$0
NET COUNTY COST	\$0	\$ 0	\$0		\$ 0
SOURCE OF FUNDS:	Fund 65595 Excase Proc	ands from Tax Sala	Budget Adjust	ment:	N/A
SCORCE OF FORDS.		eeus nom tax Sale.	For Fiscal Yea	r:	23/24

C.E.O. RECOMMENDATION: Approve

BACKGROUND:

Summary

In accordance with Section 3691 et seq. of the California Revenue and Taxation Code, and with prior approval of the Board of Supervisors, the Tax Collector conducted the May 18, 2021 public auction sale. The deed conveying title to the purchasers at the auction was recorded July 28, 2021. Further, as required by Section 4676 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code, notice of the right to claim excess proceeds was given on August 4, 2021 to parties of interest as defined in Section 4675 of said code. Parties of interest have been determined by an examination of Parties of Interest Reports, Assessor's and Recorder's records, as well as other, various research methods used to obtain current mailing addresses for these parties of interest.

The Treasurer-Tax Collector has received one claim for excess proceeds:

1. Claim from Maria E. Gast based on a Quitclaim Deed recorded April 5, 2011 as Instrument No. 2011-0149605.

Pursuant to Section 4675 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code, it is the recommendation of this office that Maria E. Gast be awarded excess proceeds in the amount of \$9,827.20. Supporting documentation has been provided. The Tax Collector requests approval of the above recommended motion. Notice of this recommendation was sent to the claimant by certified mail.

Impact on Residents and Businesses

Excess proceeds will be released to the last assessee of the property.

ATTACHMENTS (if any, in this order):

ATTACHMENT A. Claim Gast

Cesare Bernal Cesare Bernal 5/10/2024 Aaron Gettis, Chief of Deputy Counsel 2/20/2024

/ CLAIM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE OF TAX-DEFAULTED PROPERTY

RECEIVED

2022 JUL -7 PM 2: 29

RIVERSIDE COUNTY

TREAS-TAX COLLECTOR

To: Matthew Jennings, Treasurer-Tax Collector

Re: Claim for Excess Proceeds

TC 217 ITEM 4489 Parcel Identification Number: 383195009

Assessee: GAST, MARIA E

Situs:

919121.1030.2

Date Sold: May 18, 2021

Date Deed to Purchaser Recorded: July 28, 2021

Final Date to Submit Claim: July 28, 2022

I/We, pursuant to Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4675, hereby claim excess proceeds in the amount of $\frac{9}{827,20}$ from the sale of the above mentioned real property. I/We were the lienholder(s), property owner(s) [check in one box] at the time of the sale of the property as is evidenced by Riverside County Recorder's Document No. 2021-045033 precorded on 57/18/27. A copy of this document is attached hereto. I/We are the rightful claimants by virtue of the attached assignment of interest. I/We have listed below and attached hereto each item of documentation supporting the claim submitted.

NOTE: YOUR CLAIM WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED UNLESS THE DOCUMENTATION IS ATTACHED.

Drivelanser D lar-

If the property is held in Joint Tenancy, the taxsale process has severed this Joint Tenancy, and all Joint Tenants will have to sign the claim unless the claimant submits proof that he or she is entitled to the full amount of the claim, the claimant may only receive his or her respective portion of the claim.

I/We affirm under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed this day of 7 at 20 County, State Signature of Claimant Signature Claimant of Print Name Print Name Street Street Address City, State, Zip City, State, Zip Phone Number Email Address Email Addres

			04/ Rec	05/20 orded Coun	Page 1 in Of	1:57H of 3 ficia River	i Fee: al Rec side	605 21.00 ords	0		C 60
M A L 465 426 COB INCOR SMF NCHG Display Recording requested by: Maria E. Aast Space above reserved for use by Recorder's Office When recorded, mail to: Document prepared by: Name: Maria E. Name Address: 23631 Madison Ave Address	F	s	R	U		SIZE	DA	MISC	LONG	RFD	COPY
Recording requested by: Maria E. Dast Space above reserved for use by Recorder's Office When recorded, mail to: Document prepared by: Name: Maria E. Dast Address: 23631 Madison Ave Address		M	A	L	12	426	PCOR	INCOR	SMF	NCHG	EXAM
When recorded, mail to: Document prepared by: Name: Maria E. Mast Name Address: 23631 Madison Ave Address							T:		CTY	UNI	604
	When recorded, mail to:	ast	E	ocum	ent prej	pared 1	by:				ice (
City/State/Zip: Municts (A92562 City/State/Zip			A	ddress	\$						
	City/State/Zip: Muniets, CA9256	2	C	ity/Sta	ate/Zip						

۹,۱

Quitclaim Deed

This Quitclaim Deed is made on 17th of March, 2011 Deffrey A. Dast, Grantor, of 19244 TENDIA Re . City of Murrieta, State of Californ , between , Grantee, of 236.31 M State of

Subject to all easements, rights of way, protective covenants, and mineral reservations of record, if any. Taxes for the tax year of _______ shall be prorated between the Grantor and Grantee as of the date of recording of this deed.

*NOVA Quitciaim Deed Pg.1 (07-09)

1 1	
Dated: <u>3//7///</u>	
and the second	
- Stystery	
Signature of Grantor	
Deffrey &	Hast
Name of Grantor	
Signature of Witness #1	Printed Name of Witness #1
Signature of Witness #2	Printed Name of Witness #2
State of California	County of Riverside
On <u>3-17-11</u>	, the Grantor, Settrey &. Dast,
personally came before me and, being	duly sworn, did state and prove that he/she is the person described
in the above document and that he/she	signed the above document in my presence.
Notary Signature	
N	
Notary Public, In and for the County of	State of
	State ofSeal
Send all tax statements to Grantee.	

 ${}^{\mathbf{y}}_{j j j}$

•

1 y 4

State of California	
County of Riverside	}
On 3-17-11 before me,	A Paul Notacia Public
Date	Hare meet Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared <u>GeHc</u>	Rey G- Grast- Neme(e) of Signer(e)
A. PAUL COMM. #1753589 Notary Public - California Riverside County My Comm. Expires Jun. 26. 2011 P	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/sperther executed the same in his/heir/their authorized capacity((e)), and that by his/heir/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
My Comm. Expires Jun. 20, 2011	of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	WITNESS My hand and omicial seal.
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature
Though the information below is not required	- OPTIONAL
Though the information below is not require and could prevent fraudulent remu	- OPTIONAL
Though the information below is not require and could prevent fraudulent remu Description of Attached Document	OPTIONAL Signature of Notary Public OPTIONAL over a luable to persons relying on the document over and reattachment of this form to another document.
Though the information below is not required and could prevent fraudulent remo Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	d by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document oval and reattachment of this form to another document.
Though the information below is not required and could prevent fraudulent remin Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	OPTIONAL Signature of Notary Public OPTIONAL over a luable to persons relying on the document over and reattachment of this form to another document.
Though the information below is not required and could prevent fraudulent remo Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	Bigestusi of Notary Public - OPTIONAL d by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document oval and reattachment of this form to another document. itclaim Deed APN 383-195- itclaim Deed APN 383-195-
Though the information below is not required and could prevent fraudulent remin Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	Bigestues of Notary Public OPTIONAL d by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document oval and reattachment of this form to another document. Hard Company Deed APN 383-195- Hard Company Public Hard Company Public Har
Though the information below is not required and could prevent fraudulent remin Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	Bigestusi of Notary Public OPTIONAL d by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document oval and reattachment of this form to another document. itclaim Deed APN 383-195- itclaim Deed APN 383-195- Number of Pages:
Though the information below is not required and could prevent fraudulent remined Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	Bigneture of Notary Public OPTIONAL d by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document oval and reattechment of this form to another document. itclaim Deed APN 383-195- itclaim Deed APN 383-195- Number of Pages: Signer's Name:
Though the information below is not required and could prevent fraudulent remined Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	Bignetusi of Notary Public OPTIONAL d by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document oval and reattachment of this form to another document. itclam Deed APN 383-195- 17-1 6 90 01 Number of Pages: ent Number of Pages: to Signer's Name:
Though the information below is not required and could prevent fraudulent remain Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	Bignetusi of Notary Public Bignetusi of Pages: Bignetus Name: Bignetus Officer — Title(s):
Though the information below is not required and could prevent fraudulent remain Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	Bignetusi of Notary Public Bi
Though the information below is not required and could prevent fraudulent remain Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	Bignetusi of Notary Public OPTIONAL d by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document oval and reattachment of this form to another document. itclam Deed APN 383-195-1 itclam Signer's Name: Individual Individual itclam Corporate Officer — Title(s): Individual Individual itclam Attorney in Fact Itclam Itclam
Though the information below is not required and could prevent fraudulent remain Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	Bignetusi of Notary Public OPTIONAL d by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document oval and reattachment of this form to another document. itclam Deed APN 383-195-1 itclam Signer's Name: Individual Individual itclam Corporate Officer — Title(s): Individual Individual itclam Attorney in Fact Top of thumb here Top of thumb here
Though the information below is not required and could prevent fraudulent remain Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	Bignetusi of Notary Public OPTIONAL d by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document oval and reattachment of this form to another document. itclam Deed APN 383-195-1 itclam Signer's Name: Individual Individual itclam Corporate Officer — Title(s): Individual Individual itclam Attorney in Fact Itclam Itclam
Though the information below is not required and could prevent fraudulent remain Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	Signetusi of Notary Public OPTIONAL d by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document oval and reattechment of this form to another document. itclam Deed APN 383-195-1 itclam Signer's Name: Individual Individual itclam Corporate Officer — Title(s): Individual Individual itclam Attorney in Fact Top of thumb here Individual itclam Guardian or Conservator Top of thumb here Inditen
Though the information below is not required and could prevent fraudulent reme Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	Signetusi of Notary Public OPTIONAL d by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document oval and reattachment of this form to another document. itclaim

·p

.

 $[e^{\theta_i}]_{i=1}^{n}$